
Bishop State Community College 
PTA Department Licensure Exam Statistics

	Graduation Year
	Group 
	Number of Candidates 
	Number of Candidates Passing
	Average Scaled 
Score
	Pass Rate

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2020

	First time
Ultimate
	16
16
	14
14
	648.9
648.9
	87.5%
87.5%*


	
	
	
	
	
	

	2019

	First Time
Ultimate
	18
18
	 8
13
	593.5
608.4
	44.4%
72.2%

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2018
	First Time
	24
	16
	617.2
	66.7%

	
	Ultimate
	24
	19
	626.2
	79.2%

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2017
	First Time 
Ultimate
	19
19
	18
19
	670.3
671.0
	94.7%
100%

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


· [bookmark: _GoBack]*2020 ultimate pass rate will be updated as graduates have additional attempts at exam. The current rate is based on first attempt.
